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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 26- 1  .963
REED, R. PHI AL 23- 5  .821
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 20- 4  .833
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 20- 9  .690
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 18- 6  .750
WELLS, D. CWK AL 18-11  .621
SCHILLING, C. ELK AL 17- 9  .654
BERGMAN, S. COL AL 16- 5  .762
JONES, B. PHI AL 16- 6  .727
LEITER, A. BUF AL 16- 7  .696

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL  .963 27
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL  .833 24
REED, R. PHI AL  .821 28
COLON, B. VIR AL  .789 19
BERGMAN, S. COL AL  .762 21
MOEHLER, B. DET AL  .750 24
JONES, B. PHI AL  .727 22
LEITER, A. BUF AL  .696 23
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL  .690 29
MUSSINA, M. DET AL  .682 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 2.36 240.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 2.44 210.2
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 3.15 214.1
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL 3.28 192.1
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 3.38 213.1
JONES, B. PHI AL 3.40 211.2
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 3.40 227.1
REED, R. PHI AL 3.50 221.0
MOYER, J. CON AL 3.50 233.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 3.54 206.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 60.6 240.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 51.3 210.2
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 35.2 214.1
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 30.9 227.1
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 29.7 213.1
MOYER, J. CON AL 29.2 233.2
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL 28.9 192.1
JONES, B. PHI AL 28.9 211.2
REED, R. PHI AL 27.7 221.0
WELLS, D. CWK AL 26.6 230.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 240.1 32
MOYER, J. CON AL 233.2 32
WELLS, D. CWK AL 230.2 31
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 227.1 31
CORDOVA, F. CWK AL 225.0 31
ERICKSON, S. PHI AL 222.2 33
REED, R. PHI AL 221.0 32
SELE, A. CWK AL 220.2 32
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 218.1 36
ASHBY, A. COL AL 217.0 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
ROCKER, J. CAN AL  .161 54.1
NEN, R. COL AL  .172 78.2
LEITER, A. BUF AL  .177 210.2
McELROY, C. BUF AL  .178 55.1
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL  .181 240.1
REED, S. PHI AL  .182 89.1
RIVERA, M. CAN AL  .187 56.2
JACKSON, M. PHI AL  .192 55.2
GRAVES, D. ELK AL  .208 69.2
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL  .209 214.1

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 36 218.1
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 34 215.2
ERICKSON, S. PHI AL 33 222.2
BURKETT, J. CON AL 33 203.2
MLICKI, D. CAN AL 33 200.2
8 players tied at 32

The 13 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 26 32
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 21 32
CORDOVA, F. CWK AL 19 31
ASHBY, A. COL AL 19 32
JONES, B. PHI AL 18 31
HELLING, R. PHI AL 18 32
MOYER, J. CON AL 18 32
REED, R. PHI AL 18 32
5 players tied at 17

The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
LEITER, A. BUF AL 13 27
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 10 28
WELLS, D. CWK AL 9 31
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 8 31
REED, R. PHI AL 8 32
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 7 20
MEADOWS, B. CWK AL 7 30
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 7 32
MOYER, J. CON AL 7 32
3 players tied at 6

The 15 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 4 32
YOSHII, M. YSS AL 3 20
LEITER, A. BUF AL 3 27
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 3 31
WELLS, D. CWK AL 3 31
REED, R. PHI AL 3 32
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 3 32
8 players tied at 2
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The 16 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 11 32
JONES, B. PHI AL 5 31
FINLEY, C. SCS NL 3 19
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 3 28
12 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 10 135.0
SANCHEZ, J. SEV AL 9 131.2
MILTON, E. SEV AL 9 164.1
OLIVER, D. YSS AL 8 98.1
ORTIZ, R. PHI AL 8 103.0
GREEN, T. BUF AL 8 120.2
JONES, B. DET AL 7 119.0
PONSON, S. YSS AL 6 100.1
AVERY, S. DET AL 6 105.2
WOODARD, S. SEV AL 6 146.1

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SIROTKA, M. YSS AL 3.0 169.1
MOYER, J. CON AL 3.8 233.2
MILTON, E. SEV AL 3.9 164.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 4.4 210.2
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 4.6 218.1
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 4.6 215.2
PETKOVSEK, M. CON AL 4.7 186.2
WOOD, K. CHI AL 4.8 171.2
CORDOVA, F. CWK AL 4.8 225.0
SELE, A. CWK AL 4.9 220.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 8.0 213.1
SCHILLING, C. ELK AL 7.3 212.0
BERGMAN, S. COL AL 7.2 184.1
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 7.2 240.1
KILE, D. CHI AL 7.1 173.2
REED, R. PHI AL 7.0 221.0
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 6.9 183.1
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 6.7 227.1
WELLS, D. CWK AL 6.5 230.2
HAWKINS, L. VIR AL 6.5 189.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHILLING, C. ELK AL 230 212.0
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 198 240.1
THOMPSON, J. CHI AL 182 209.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 178 171.2
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 173 215.2
REED, R. PHI AL 173 221.0
LEITER, A. BUF AL 170 210.2
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 168 213.1
SELE, A. CWK AL 165 220.2
STOTTLEMYRE, T. BUF AL 163 177.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. ELK AL 9.8 212.0
WOOD, K. CHI AL 9.3 171.2
STOTTLEMYRE, T. BUF AL 8.3 177.2
THOMPSON, J. CHI AL 7.8 209.1
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 7.4 240.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 7.3 210.2
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 7.2 215.2
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 7.1 213.1
BURKETT, J. CON AL 7.1 203.2
REED, R. PHI AL 7.0 221.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 8.2 240.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 9.3 210.2
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 9.7 213.1
WELLS, D. CWK AL 10.1 230.2
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL 10.4 192.1
ASHBY, A. COL AL 10.7 217.0
REED, R. PHI AL 10.8 221.0
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 10.9 227.1
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 11.1 214.1
MOYER, J. CON AL 11.4 233.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BURKETT, J. CON AL 16.7 203.2
WRIGHT, J. SEV AL 16.3 166.0
PETKOVSEK, M. CON AL 16.2 186.2
MILTON, E. SEV AL 16.2 164.1
HAWKINS, L. VIR AL 15.8 189.2
KILE, D. CHI AL 15.7 173.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 15.3 176.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 15.0 183.1
MEADOWS, B. CWK AL 14.5 197.1
SIROTKA, M. YSS AL 14.5 169.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. BUF AL 5.7 210.2
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 5.8 240.1
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 6.8 214.1
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 7.2 213.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 7.5 171.2
WELLS, D. CWK AL 7.6 230.2
MOEHLER, B. DET AL 8.0 227.1
MOYER, J. CON AL 8.1 233.2
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 8.2 215.0
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL 8.3 192.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BURKETT, J. CON AL 13.3 203.2
HAWKINS, L. VIR AL 12.6 189.2
PETKOVSEK, M. CON AL 12.0 186.2
MEADOWS, B. CWK AL 11.9 197.1
KILE, D. CHI AL 11.3 173.2
WRIGHT, J. SEV AL 11.3 166.0
MILTON, E. SEV AL 11.2 164.1
SIROTKA, M. YSS AL 11.1 169.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 11.0 176.1
ANDERSON, B. CHI AL 11.0 180.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL 1.6 192.1
ANDERSON, B. CHI AL 1.7 180.2
REED, R. PHI AL 1.8 221.0
ASHBY, A. COL AL 2.1 217.0
HARNISCH, P. ELK AL 2.2 213.1
RADKE, B. CON AL 2.2 211.0
WELLS, D. CWK AL 2.3 230.2
MEADOWS, B. CWK AL 2.3 197.1
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL 2.3 240.1
SCHILLING, C. ELK AL 2.5 212.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WOOD, K. CHI AL 6.1 171.2
MILTON, E. SEV AL 4.7 164.1
WRIGHT, J. SEV AL 4.6 166.0
HELLING, R. PHI AL 4.2 215.0
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL 4.1 214.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 4.0 183.1
PETKOVSEK, M. CON AL 4.0 186.2
KILE, D. CHI AL 3.8 173.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 3.8 176.1
LEITER, A. BUF AL 3.6 210.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JONES, B. PHI AL  .68 211.2
LEITER, A. BUF AL  .73 210.2
MARTINEZ, P. ELK AL  .75 240.1
MOEHLER, B. DET AL  .79 227.1
WAKEFIELD, T. COL AL  .84 214.1
MOYER, J. CON AL  .85 233.2
COLON, B. VIR AL  .87 206.0
HELLING, R. PHI AL  .88 215.0
SABERHAGEN, B. ELK AL  .89 192.1
MLICKI, D. CAN AL  .90 200.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ANDERSON, B. CHI AL 1.84 180.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 1.58 176.1
MILTON, E. SEV AL 1.37 164.1
ASHBY, A. COL AL 1.37 217.0
WELLS, D. CWK AL 1.33 230.2
GREISINGER, S. DET AL 1.32 163.2
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 1.32 218.1
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 1.32 198.0
WOOD, K. CHI AL 1.31 171.2
PETKOVSEK, M. CON AL 1.30 186.2


